## 503648613 01/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3695248

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ED KISAK	06/19/2012
JAGAT SINGH	07/05/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NUVO RESEARCH INC.		
Street Address:	Street Address: 7560 AIRPORT ROAD		
Internal Address:	UNIT 10		
City:	MISSISSAUGA		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4T 4H4		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14922903

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)685-2300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (314) 812-8020

Email: admin@globalpatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL PATENT GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1005 NORTH WARSON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 404

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOR0019-201TC10-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DENNIS A. BENNETT

SIGNATURE: //Dennis A. Bennett/

DATE SIGNED: 01/14/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment from inventors to Nuvo Research Confirmatory assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment from inventors to Nuvo Research Confirmatory assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment from inventors to Nuvo Research Confirmatory assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503648613 REEL: 037487 FRAME: 0823

## UNIVERSAL CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, **Ed Kisak** of 3525 Bayside Lane, Apt. B, San Diego, California, 92109, United States of America, and **Jagat Singh** of 64 Grover Drive, Scarborough, Ontario, M1C 4V7, Canada, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention(s) described and set forth in PCT/US2007/081674, filed on October 17, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), entitled "DICLOFENAC GEL" which claims priority under the Paris Convention from US 60/829,756, filed on October 17, 2006;

AND WHEREAS, **Nuvo Research Inc.**, of 7560 Airport Road, Unit 10, Mississauga, Ontario, L4T 4H4, Canada, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," had acquired from Assignors as of the Effective Date, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore, including without limitation those Patents and Patent Applications identified above and in the attached Schedule "A":

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby confirm that as of the Effective Date, they had sold, assigned and transferred unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore in any jurisdiction, including without limitation those Patents and Patent applications identified above and in the attached Schedule "A" and to any and all divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof. The entire right, title and interest to the invention(s) is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had it not been transferred to Assignee at the Effective Date.

THIS Universal Confirmation of Assignment of Invention may be executed in one or more counterparts, duplicate originals, or facsimile versions, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated with the effect as October 17, 2007.

Date: 6/19/12	Ed Kisak Witness: Mad Mullimbe		
Date:	Jagat Singh		
	Witness:		
ACCEPTED by Nuvo Research Inc.			
Date: July 5 2012	By: TINA LOUGADOS Title: UP, LOGAL Witness: ATTU		

#### UNIVERSAL CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, **Ed Kisak** of 3525 Bayside Lane, Apt. B, San Diego, California, 92109, United States of America, and **Jagat Singh** of 64 Grover Drive, Scarborough, Ontario, M1C 4V7, Canada, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention(s) described and set forth in PCT/US2007/081674, filed on October 17, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), entitled "DICLOFENAC GEL" which claims priority under the Paris Convention from US 60/829,756, filed on October 17, 2006;

AND WHEREAS, **Nuvo Research Inc.**, of 7560 Airport Road, Unit 10, Mississauga, Ontario, L4T 4H4, Canada, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," had acquired from Assignors as of the Effective Date, their entire right, title and Interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore, including without limitation those Patents and Patent Applications identified above and in the attached Schedule "A":

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby confirm that as of the Effective Date, they had sold, assigned and transferred unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore in any jurisdiction, including without limitation those Patents and Patent applications identified above and in the attached Schedule "A" and to any and all divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof. The entire right, title and interest to the invention(s) is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had it not been transferred to Assignee at the Effective Date

THIS Universal Confirmation of Assignment of Invention may be executed in one or more counterparts, duplicate originals, or facsimile versions, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated with the effect as October 17, 2007.

Date:	Ed Kisak
	Witness:
Date: June 27, 2012	Witness:
ACCEPTED by Nuvo Research Inc.	
Date:	Kata Ducards
<del></del>	Title: Up LEGAL
	Witness:

# SCHEDULE "A"

	Country/Office	Application No.	Filing Date (m/d/y)	Patent No.	Issue Date (m/d/y)
1	World Intellectual Property Office	PCT/US2007/081674	10/17/2007		
2	Australia	2007311019	10/17/2007		
3	Brazil	PI0717769-0	10/17/2007		
4	Canada	2,666,398	10/17/2007		
5	China	200780046403.8	10/17/2007		
6	European Patent Office	07863421.9	10/17/2007		
7	Hong Kong	10101218.2	10/17/2007		
8	Israel	198161	10/17/2007		
9	India	1780/KOLNP/2009	10/17/2007		
10	Japan	2009-533509	10/17/2007		
11	Mexico	MX/a/2009/004038	10/17/2007		
12	New Zealand	577020	10/17/2007		
13	Russian Federation	2009118392	10/17/2007		
14	United States of America	12/134,121	10/17/2007		
15	South Africa	2009/03135	10/17/2007	2009/03135	8/25/2010

PATENT REEL: 037487 FRAME: 0826

**RECORDED: 01/14/2016**